
D I R E C T R E P L Y T O : 
P . O . B O X 9 9 7 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O 

Mr. A. L. Porter 
Secretary and Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

This i s a request for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
location i n the Blanco Mesa Verde Pool. - 1 —«. 

I t is proposed to locate^the well, El Paso Natural Oa,s_Companĝ an 
Juan 29-5 Uni^o./29-33 j 990 feet from the South line and 700 feet 
from^the West lind^Qf^Section 23, T-29-N, R-5-W, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba 
County^New M e x i c o . ^ " * ™ ° ™ * ~ «-—»—• 

The west half of Section 23 is dedicated to this well. A high divide 
running through the southwest quarter slopes in a southwesterly direction 
toward the southwest comer of the section. The slopes of this divide 
are extremely steep and rocky, so much so that i t i s economically 
unfeasible to construct an orthodox location i n the SW/4. There i s , 
however, a small bench in the SWSW/4 which is large enough to accomodate 
an unorthodox location. I t is therefore intended to construct a location 
in this place. 

Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation holds the lease i n the SE/4 of 
Section 32, T-29-N, Range 5-West, N.M.P.M. Since this lease is within 
790 feet of the proposed location, the offset operator has been notified 
of our intention to make said location unorthodox and has in turn furnished 
a waiver to any objections. 

Enclosed is a copy of the waiver. Also enclosed are two copies of the 
intention to d r i l l and two copies of the well location plat. 

ES0:dgb 

cc: Sam Smith 
O.C.C. (Emery Arnold) 
U.S.G.S. (Phil McGrath) 



P A C I F I C N O R T H W E S T P I P E L I N E C O R P O R A T I O N 

S A L T L A K E C I T Y . U T A H 

May 26, 1958 R E P L Y T O : 

P. O. Box 1526 
S A L T L A K E C I T Y 10, U T A H 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 997 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. E. S. Oberly 

Gentlemen: 

Be: San Juan 29-5 Unit 
Well #39-23 

In response to your letter of May 21, 1958, addressed to Mr. W. G. 
Cutler, please be advised that Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation, 
as working interest owner in Sections 22 and 26, Township 29 North, 
Bange 5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, and as operator of the 
San Juan 29-5 Unit, hereby approves and authorizes the location of 
Unit Well #39-23, 990' from the South line and 700' from the West 
line of Section 23, Township 29 North, Range 5 West, Rio Arriba 
County, New Mexico. 

Should you require any further assistance from us in obtaining the 
approval of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, we will be 
happy to oblige. 

Very truly yours, 

RNR:mdc 

cc: Mr. W. G. Cutler 



Form 8>-881a 
(Feb. 1941) 
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(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

i ^ d offic..... Santa Fe,_____ 

i J . H . . . . . : . _ . 9 I 9 Q 3 3 m „ , ' , 

U n I i San Juan 29-5 Uni t 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS- . 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF........ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WEU 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING— 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WEU _.._L 

X SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING—,— 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR-

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE. OR OTHER DATA) 

.Ap r i l . . 21 —__.___._ „___, 195jL 

Well No. ..32.-23 is located —.92.0 f t . f r o m * | ^ i n e and -Z.QP.... f t . f i t o m ^ l i n e of sec. -.2.3.. 

SW Sec23_ 
Ok Sec. and Sec. No") 

•Blanco 
..-—-—. 

2^N J5W. 
(Bange) 

• Rio Ar r iba . 
(County or Subdivision) 

N.M. P.M. 
(Meridian) 

(State or Territory)" " 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6.901... ft. 

DETAILS OF'WORK 
a; show sixes, weights,,and lengthi 

ins points, and al l other Important proposed work) 
(State names of and expected depths, to objective sands; show sixes, weights,,and lengths of proposed casings} Indicate mudding jobs, cement-

I t i s intended to d r i l l a well with rotary tools., thru-the Mesa Verde formation. 
Mud circulation w i l l be used thru the Pictured C l i f f s and set intermediate casing 
Gas circulation w i l l be used thru the Mesa Verde and. production l i n e r w i l l , be. 
set. Possible productive intervals w i l l be perforated and fractured. Est. 
T. D. 6250'.. \ ,, 

• Casing Program: .. '. . 
10 3/V at 170' with. 150 sacks cement circulated to the surface. 
7 5/8" at 3600' with 250 sacks cement. , ' 
5 1/2" li n e r from 35^0" to 6250' with 300 sacks cement. 

The w/2 of Section 23 is dedicated to this well. 
W/2: SF 079©33 . : 

I understand that this plan of work must receive approval i n wri t ing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. 

G>mpany E 1 Paso Natural Gas Company 

Address ...„.^M..^^ 

Fajcm^g^n^_JN^Me^j^m:__^ By Orig'naS Signed D. C. Johnston 

Title 'i...!Peijro^eura'.jEn£ine.er_L _. 

GP0 9 18 507 



Form C-!2t (5-57) M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I r ON 

We 11 I . qcatu'iii und A cr e ag« . Dedicat ion I ' l f t t 

Section \ Dal.,.- AFRIX. 15*, 19$8 

operator EL_£ASQ.mmUd,3AS QDMm . . J.on.se SAN JtfAW 29-5 OHIT SF 079033 
Well No. 39-23 

_.Unit Letter M . .... Section 2 3 .. • Township . 2 9 - $ l iang .* . . .. 5^W. NMPM 
Located ..... 99X1 Feet. From ..... SOOTH. . . L i n e , . . 7 0 0 Feet F r o m . ; WEST L i n e 

C o u n t y . R I O A R R I B A G. L . Elevat ion . . . . 6 8 9 1 .. Dedicated A, ;r-*ng« 3 2 0 . A c r e s 

Name of Producing Formation EESA ¥ E E D E _ i ' oo i . BLAHCO MESA VERDE . 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage out l ined on ihe plat oeiow? 

Yes N o . . 

2. I f the answer to question one is " n o " , have tho interests of a l l , t i l e owners boon oouso 1 i d at e d b\ e ommun i ; i / . at.ion 

agreement or otherwise'. 1 Yes .. No .... . . If answer is " y e s " , Type of (.'on si didat i on. 

.'!. If the answer to question two is ' "no" , list, al l the owner and their respeo i i ve interesis below: 

Owner Land Descr ip t ion 

Section B . 

T h i s is to ce r t i fy that the information 

in Section A above is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and bel ief . 

EL Paso Hatttral. Gas eompany 
(Operator) 

. -Original. SignelD. C. Johnson 
(Representative) 

Box 997 
(Address) 

PajiBljagton^ -New. Mexico— 

j j ^ U ^ t j ^ J ^ m , . • u i e r boundaries of -.eel ion. 

f , > ^ 
y/'i ^SF X 079033 

SECTI© 23 

(Seal) 

Farmington, Now Mexico 

T h i s is to cert ify, that tho above plat, was prepared front f i e l d notes o! actual 

mad« by tne or under my supervision ami thai the same are true and correct to 

of my knowdedtic ami bol ie t . 

surveys, 

the best 

I i at > m m j $ » 195*8 

{oeu store!.! I ' rofess i on ai F:'.ngiimftrr: and, 'or Land Surveyor 


